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Tel  202-955-3000 
Fax  202-955-5564 
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Holland & Knight LLP 
800 17th Street, N.W., Ste. 1100 
Washington, DC 20006 

March 21, 2014 
Leighton T. Brown 
(202) 457-7161 
Leighton. Brown@hklaw.com 

Via ECFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

Re: Notice of Ex Parte Presentation 
    Docket No. 13-185 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

 In accordance with Section 1.1206 of the Commission’s rules, 47 C.F.R. §1.1206, United 
States Cellular Corporation (“USCC”), by its attorneys, hereby provides notice of oral ex parte 
presentations made in connection with the above-referenced proceeding.  On March 19, 2014, 
LeRoy T. Carlson, Jr., Chairman of USCC, Joseph Hanley, Senior Vice President, Telephone and 
Data Systems, Inc. (the parent company of USCC), Grant Spellmeyer, Vice President, Federal 
Affairs and Public Policy, USCC, George Wheeler, Partner, Holland & Knight LLP, and Leighton 
Brown, Partner, Holland & Knight LLP, met with Gigi Sohn, Special Counsel to Chairman Tom 
Wheeler, Renee Gregory, Legal Advisor to Chairman Wheeler, Roger Sherman, Acting Chief of the 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau, and John Leibovitz, Deputy Chief of the Wireless 
Telecommunications Bureau; Commissioner Jessica Rosenworcel and David Goldman, Senior 
Legal Advisor to Commissioner Rosenworcel; Commissioner Mignon Clyburn, Louis Peraertz, 
Legal Advisor to Commissioner Clyburn, and Stefanie Frank, Law Clerk in Commissioner 
Clyburn’s office; Commissioner Ajit Pai, Nicholas Degani, Legal Advisor to Commissioner Pai, 
and Brendan Carr, Legal Advisor to Commissioner Pai; and Commissioner Michael O’Rielly and 
Erin McGrath, Legal Advisor to Commissioner O’Rielly. 

In each meeting, we distributed the attached presentation and discussed the issues detailed 
therein.  In particular, we emphasized that the paired 1755-1780 and 2155-2180 MHz bands should 
be licensed on the basis of five paired 5x5 megahertz blocks in order to ensure robust participation 
in the AWS-3 auction, maximize auction revenue, and promote competition in the wireless 
industry.  Alternatively, we noted that licensing these bands on the basis of four paired spectrum 
blocks would be far superior to licensing the spectrum on the basis of only three paired spectrum 
blocks.  We further advocated for licensing the AWS-3 spectrum on the basis of Cellular Market 
Areas, while also noting that we would support licensing this spectrum on the basis of Partial 
Economic Areas. 
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In the meeting with Commissioner Clyburn, we also advocated for an auction-specific 
spectrum aggregation limit which would prevent any bidder from acquiring more than a reasonable 
amount (in the range of one-third) of the paired AWS-3 spectrum made available in a particular 
market. 

Respectfully submitted, 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 

         /s/    
Leighton T. Brown 
Counsel for United States Cellular Corporation

Enclosure

cc (via email): Commissioner Mignon Clyburn (Mignon.Clyburn@fcc.gov) 
 Commissioner Jessica Rosenworcel (Jessica.Rosenworcel@fcc.gov) 
 Commissioner Ajit Pai (Ajit.Pai@fcc.gov) 
 Commissioner Michael O’Rielly (Michael.ORielly@fcc.gov) 
 Brendan Carr (Brendan.Carr@fcc.gov) 
 Nicholas Degani (Nicholas.Degani@fcc.gov) 
 Stefanie Frank (Stefanie.Frank@fcc.gov) 
 David Goldman (David.Goldman@fcc.gov) 
 Renee Gregory (Renee.Gregory@fcc.gov) 
 John Leibovitz (John.Leibovitz@fcc.gov) 
 Erin McGrath (Erin.McGrath@fcc.gov) 
 Louis Peraertz (Louis.Peraertz@fcc.gov)
 Roger Sherman (Roger.Sherman@fcc.gov) 
 Gigi Sohn (Gigi.Sohn@fcc.gov) 
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